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Will the Minister of Food and Agricaltare be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have fixed the minimum prices of Kharif cereals of the 1965-86 season on the advice of the Agricultural Prices Commission and in consultation with the Chief Ministers of the various
States; and

(b} if so, the details thereof?

The Minister of Food and Agricultore (Shri C. Subramaniam}: (a) Yes,

Sir.
(b) A statement is placed on the Table of the Sabha. [Placed in Library. See No, LT-4488/65].
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Will the Minister of Soclal Security be pleased to refer to the reply given

1887 (SAKA) Written Answers

294
to Starred Question No, 103 on the 23rd February, 1965, and state:

(a) whether the report of the Committee appointed to review the working of the Employees' State Insurance Scheme has since been received;

(b) if so, what are the main recommendations made by the Committee;
and

{c) the action taken thereon?

The Deputy Minister of Law (Shri Jaganatha Rao): (a) No, Sir.
(b) and (c). Do not arise.
Gonda Parliamentary Electlion

*41. Shri Hari Vishnu Kamath: Will the Minister of Law be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 538 on the 23rd March,
1965 and state:

(a) whether the inquiry Into the Gonda Parliamentary Election has been completed;

(b) if so, the main findings and conclusions thereof; and

(c) the action taken against the officials concerned?

The Minister of Law
Sen): (a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.
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